CORPORATE PARENTING PANEL

Venue: Town Hall, Date: Tuesday, 3rd July, 2018

10.

11.

12.

13.

Moorgate Street,
Rotherham. S60 2TH
Time: 5.00 p.m.

YOUNG PEOPLE TAKE OVER
Introductions
Apologies for absence
lcebreaker
Diana Awards
LAC Council Champion Request
EID Party and Foster Care Matching for Muslim LAC
Funding and LACC Budget/Bank Account
Any Other Business

Formal Business

To determine if the following matters are to be considered under the categories
suggested in accordance with the Local Government Act, 1972

To determine any item which the Chairman is of the opinion should be
considered as a matter of urgency

Declarations of Interest
Minutes of the previous meeting held on 8th May 2018 (Pages 1 - 11)

Looked After Children's Council Update July 2018 (Pages 12 - 15)



14.

15.

16.

17.

Corporate Parenting Panel - Terms of Reference (Pages 16 - 21)
Final Version for information

Corporate Parenting Performance Report - May 2018 (Pages 22 - 44)

Lifelong Links (Pages 45 - 50)

Date and time of the next meetings: -
Tuesday, 28t August, 2018

16" October

18t December

12t February, 2019
oth April

Membership of the Corporate Parenting Panel: -

Councillors G. Watson (Deputy Leader and Children and Young People’s Services
Portfolio holder), V. Cusworth (Chair of the Improving Lives Select Commission), P.
Jarvis (second representative of the Improving Lives Select Commission), M. S.
Elliott (Minority Party representative) and J. Elliot (representative on the Fostering
and Adoption Panels).

Sharon Kemp,
Chief Executive.



